Iop9Ky, 9Ki Jo1aHoTLc, i (iii) poarKiB, ski
nepeiseHi Kue y po3nini 5 (qani - "Joroip nupo
rpar") npo HacTynHe:

OCOBJIBI YMOB I IIOPJIOK

SECTION l. GRANT PO3II 1. TPAHT

1.1 NEFCO undertakes to make available to the
Grant Beneficiary a grant in the total amount of
up to EUR 3,194,730 (three million one
hundred ninety four thousand seven hundred
and thirty Euros) (the "Grant") on the terms
and conditions set out in this Grant Agreement.

1.2 lt is expressly acknowledged and agreed that
NEFCO will not be obliged to make any
disbursements or any payment under and/or
pursuant to this Grant Agreement, except to the